
R:  2018-189
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVER PAYMENT DUE TO TAX APPEAL
WHEREAS, the Tax Office of the Town of Phillipsburg has certified that the following is a refund overpayment due to tax appeal and,
WHEREAS, said payment was due to a tax overpayment due to tax appeal for the tax year 2016. 
ACCT

YEAR

BLOCK   LOT
NAME


   AMOUNT
14130

2016

911
       07

ME REALTY LLC

   $17,559.00
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, that the following list received tax payments
CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on November 07, 2018.








 Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC
{00425093-1}

